
1

+- 60V dc
Data BUS

Mechanical
key

31.4 [1.24”]
103 [4.06”]

16.5 [0.65”]

54
 [2

.1
3”

]

13
.3

 [0
.5

2”
]

+- 60V dc
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rev. 0

1 - 9500-.../B-ST10

ST10

ST14

Trimless

1

2 - USE 3 - TRIMLESS FIXING (type 1)

>25mm
>0.98”

2

1

2 3

2

1

S-9000/132

1
1

2

2

MULTISYSTEM

OFF

MULTISYSTEM

MULTISYSTEM

OFF

MULTISYSTEM

MULTISYSTEM

OFF

MULTISYSTEM

+- 60V dc
Data BUS

Mechanical
key

31.4 [1.24”]
103 [4.06”]

16.5 [0.65”]
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+- 60V dc
Data BUS
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Type 1 Type 2

5 6

3a with S-9000/118... 3b with S-9000-P2/117

4 4

2

2

21

1

1

2

1

2

1

9504/ST2...-F

9504/ST2...

+- 60V dc
Data BUS

Mechanical
key

26.2 [1.03”]

16.5 [0.65”]

54
 [2

.13
”]

13
.3

 [0
.52

”]

74 [2.91”]

max
2Kg/m

max
2Kg/m

250mm 500mm500mm

250
[0.82’]

250
[0.82’]

500
[1.64’]

500
[1.64’]

250
[0.82’]

500
[1.64’]

250
[0.82’]

500
[1.64’]

500
[1.64’]

250
[0.82’]

500
[1.64’]

500
[1.64’]

500
[1.64’]

250
[0.82’]

500
[1.64’]

L
(mm)

[ft]

1000
[3.28’]

2000
[6.56’]

3000
[9.84’]

>250
[>0.82’]

500
[1.64’]

500
[1.64’]

21+2+2Kg

34+2+2Kg

MAX LOAD

+ -60V dc
Data BUS

Mechanical
key

31.4 [1.24”]
103 [4.06”]

16.5 [0.65”]54
 [2
.1
3”
]

17
.5
 [0
.6
9”
]

+- 60V dc
Data BUS

Mechanical
key

31.4 [1.24”]
103 [4.06”]

16.5 [0.65”] 54
 [2

.1
3”

]

17
.5

 [0
.6

9”
]

L

CODE L
mm [ft]

9500-1/B-ST10 1000 [3.28’]

9500-2/B-ST10 2000 [6.56’]

9500-3/B-ST10 3000 [9.84’]

max 900

450 450

TC max:
1 Nm 

TC max:
 1 Nm 

wall wall
ceiling ceiling

1 - 9500-UL.../B-ST14

CODE L
mm [ft]

9500-UL4/B-ST14 1219 [4’]

9500-UL8/B-ST14 2438 [8’]

9500-UL12/B-ST14 3658 [12”]
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4 - TRIMLESS FIXING (type 2)

9504/ST2...-F

9504/ST2...

250 [0.82’] 250 [0.82’]500 [1.64’]
4

21

3

7 8

3 Trimless fixing
fig. 12

1 2

5 - IN ROW USE -TRIMLESS FIXING

2

1

Comply with the maximum load-bearing capacity of the structure

TC max:
1 Nm 

m
in

60
 m

m
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5

3

6

4

2

1

S-9500/314-...
(3x)

S-9500/314-...
S-9000/118... or S-9000-P2/117

9504/ST2...-F
9504/ST2...

POLARITY!

 

 

7

10

8

S-9500/314-...

9
2

1

TC max:
1 Nm 

TC max:
0,7 Nm 
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11 12

60+2
0

 

4 Ceiling fixing
fig. 9

 

 

6 - IN ROW USE
S-9500/314-...

(3x)

S-9504/ST2...

POLARITY!
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5 Trimless fixing
fig. 2

1

32

21

20mm

[0.79”]

5mm [0.2”]

90°90°

90°90°

Cu

Fe

Al

l

lST

90°90°

90°90°

Cu

Fe

Al

l

lST

1

3 4 5 6 7

2

7 - CUTTING

90°90°

90°90°

Cu

Fe

Al

l

lST

TC max:
 0,7 Nm 

9500-.../...-ST10
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8 - S-9511/...-ST10

1 2 43 5

S-9500/314-... (x2)

S-9511/...-ST10

9518-S...

9500-.../...-ST10
(X2)

Al
Fe
Cu

45°

45°

9511...

S-9000/T

9500-.../...-ST... (X2)

Al
Fe
Cu

45°

45°

9511...

S-9000/T

9500-.../...-ST... (X2)

POLARITY!

11

2 2

11

2 2

9 - S-9511-E/...-ST10

10 - S-9511-I/...-ST10

1

1

2

2

4

4

3

3

5

5

S-9500/314-... (x2)

S-9500/314-... (x2)

S-9511-E/...-ST10

S-9511-I/...-ST10

9518-S...

9518-S...

9500-.../...-ST10
(X2)

9500-.../...-ST10
(X2)

POLARITY!

POLARITY!

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

4.1b 4.2b 4.3b 4.4b 4.5b
fig.5

4.1a 4.2a 4.3a 4.4a 4.5a 4.6a

fig.5

11 - 9501-S/...-E

1 2 3

TC max:
0,7 Nm 

TC max:
0,7 Nm 

TC max:
0,7 Nm 

TC max:
0,7 Nm 

TC max:
0,7 Nm 

TC max:
0,7 Nm 

1
2

TC max:
1 Nm 

TC max:
0,2 Nm 

TC max:
0,7 Nm 

TC max:
1 Nm TC max:

0,7 Nm 
TC max:
0,2 Nm 
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12 - 90° ANGLE

Al
Fe
Cu

45°

45°

9511...

S-9000/T

9500-.../...-ST... (X2)

Al
Fe
Cu

45°

45°

9511...

S-9000/T

9500-.../...-ST... (X2)

Al
Fe
Cu

45°

45°

9511...

S-9000/T

9500-.../...-ST... (X2)

11
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11
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1 2

3 4 5

Al
Fe
Cu

45°

45°

9511...

S-9000/T

9500-.../...-ST... (X2)

Al
Fe
Cu

45°

45°

9511...

S-9000/T

9500-.../...-ST... (X2)

Al
Fe
Cu

45°

45°

9511...

S-9000/T

9500-.../...-ST... (X2)

Al
Fe
Cu

45°

45°

9511...

S-9000/T

9500-.../...-ST... (X2)

POLARITY!

WITH 9511...

13 - = 90° ANGLE

Al
Fe
Cu X°

X°

9518...

S-9000/T

9500-.../...-ST... (X2)

Al
Fe
Cu X°

X°

9518...

S-9000/T

9500-.../...-ST... (X2)

Al
Fe
Cu X°

X°

9518...

S-9000/T

9500-.../...-ST... (X2)

11

2

11

2

1 2 3

4 5

Al
Fe
Cu

45°

45°

9511...

S-9000/T

9500-.../...-ST... (X2)

Al
Fe
Cu

45°

45°

9511...

S-9000/T

9500-.../...-ST... (X2)

POLARITY!
WITH 9518...
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14 - WALL CEILING
90° ANGLE

Al
Fe
Cu

45°

45°

9518...

S-9000/T

9500-.../...-ST... (X2)

Al
Fe
Cu

45°

45°

9518...

S-9000/T

9500-.../...-ST... (X2)

Al
Fe
Cu

45°

45°

9518...

S-9000/T

9500-.../...-ST... (X2)

1

12

1

12

1 2 3

4 5

Al
Fe
Cu

45°

45°

9518...

S-9000/T

9500-.../...-ST... (X2)

Al
Fe
Cu

45°

45°

9518...

S-9000/T

9500-.../...-ST... (X2)

90°

Al
Fe
Cu

45°

45°

9518...

S-9000/T

9500-.../...-ST... (X2)

POLARITY!

WITH 9518...

Al
Fe
Cu

45°

45°

9511...

S-9000/T

9500-.../...-ST... (X2)


